

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: SCA GLOBAL HOLDING LTD

Company Number: 12635169



Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 11/06/2021

AAOEESIK

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 11/06/2021

Charge code: 1263 5169 0001

Persons entitled: **KEYSTONE PROPERTY FINANCE LIMITED**

Brief description: 410 FAIRFAX DRIVE, WESTCLIFF-ON-SEA, SS0 9RW

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: INSIGHT LAW



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 12635169

Charge code: 1263 5169 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 11th June 2021 and created by SCA GLOBAL HOLDING LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 11th June 2021.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 14th June 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







MORTGAGE DEED

Account No. 721037478

DATE 11th June 2021	
THE BORROWER(S)	
SCA Global Holding Ltd	
corporated and registered in England and Wales with company number	er 12635169 whose registered office
20-22 Wenlock Road, London, England, N1 7GL	
HE COMPANY: eystone Property Finance Limited whose registered office is at 17 King ssigns including any legal and equitable assignee, of this Deed whethe nder it or them.	gs Hill Avenue, Kings Hill, West Mailing, Kera ME19 4UA and its successors or by way of absolute assignment or by way of security only and those deriving the security of the s
AND A COLUMN COL	
HE PROPERTY: 410 Fairfax Drive, Westcliff-on-Se	a, SS0 9RW
TITLE NO: EX241661	
as defined in the Mortgage Conditions 201 2 This Deed	enty by way of that legal mongage scot in the proceeds of sals, with secured amount in the proceeds of sals, with secured amount in the Borrower(s) acknowledge(s) receipt of a copythereof, is not obliged to make) further advances (including re-advances)
The Borrower(s) and the Company hereby apply to the Chief Land	
	CTOR, IN THE PRESENCE OF THE WITNESS(ES) NAMED BELOW:
IGNATURE(S):	WITNESS(ES) (Signature, name (in capitals) and address, each signature to be separately witnessed.
A AV (Arron Arrollersen)	3339
He (Colin Horsel)	BETHANY DUNNES
1/1 (STEFAIN WHENOWSKY)	IN HERDLANE
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	CORRINGHAM

Form of Charge filed at HM Land Registry under reference MD1546B